
                  PROVA REGIONALE NUOTO ASI
                 RISULTATI 1° PROVA QUALIFICAZIONE ASI 2023

                                                                     6 NOVEMBRE 2022 PINGUINO VILLAGE AVEZZANO

                 25M DORSO FEMMINE ANNO 2016/15/14

CATEGORIA BABY

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 COMO ALESSIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2017 37"9

CATEGORIA GIOVANISSIMI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 FACCHINI GIULIA SPORT FLY SORA 2016 29"2

2 CUOMO MICHELA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2016 32"0

3 D'ANGELO ALICE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 35"9

4 DE PAOLIS CAROLA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 36"5

5 SACCHETTI AURORA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 36"8

6 LIBERATI LUCREZIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 39"0

7 PELLEGRINI ISABELLA SPORT FLY SORA 2016 39"1

8 PASCAZI GINEVRA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 41"0

CATEGORIA ALLIEVI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 MELARA CAROL PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 25"7

2 TAGLIAFERRI NOEMI SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 26"0

3 ABBATE LAVINIA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 26"1

4 FRANCHI VIOLA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 27"3

5 DI SARRA MAIA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 27"9

6 CONGIONTI GINEVRA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 28"3

7 REA EMMA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 29"1

8 RUSCITTI MAILA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 30"3

9 BONANNI AZZURRA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 31"1

10 NERI CAROL GRACE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 33"0

11 CIFONI MARGHERITA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 34"3

12 SCARPATO ANNAMARIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 34"3

13 ORSINI LAURA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 34"6

14 MORETTI GRETA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 38"6

15 TARQUINI CARLOTTA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 39"8

16 HENDI AYSHA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 43"4

17 OCCHIUZZI MARTA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 45"3
BUTTARAZZI EMMA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 ASS



CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI C

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DIAMANTI CARLOTTA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 24"3

2 D'AVINO GIORGIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 24"6

3 PALADINO NOEMI SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 24"7

4 ALONZI ALICE SPORT FLY SORA 2014 25"1

5 VENDITTI VIRGINIA SPORT FLY SORA 2014 25"1

6 CALDARONI ANNASOLE SPORT FLY SORA 2014 25"6

7 FERRI REBECCA SPORT FLY SORA 2014 26"0

8 DE GREGORIO GRETA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 31"9

9 MICHETTI MAILA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 35"6

                 25M DORSO MASCHI ANNO 2016/15/14

CATEGORIA GIOVANISSIMI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 TRAVAINI AUGUSTO SPORT FLY SORA 2016 26"2

2 TUCCERI PAOLO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 30"7

3 HENDI KARIM SPORT FLY SORA 2016 30"8

4 CIUCCI FILIPPO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 35"8

CATEGORIA ALLIEVI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 CAPRARO LORENZO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 22"1

2 GRADINI DANIELE SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 26"6

3 STATI CRISTIAN PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 26"6

4 TRAVI FRANCESCO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 29"0

5 PASQUALI LEONARDO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 29"0

6 DE MICHELIS AARON PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 29"1

7 MEZZONE CRISTIAN SPORT FLY SORA 2015 29"1

8 MAGGI EDOARDO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 34"6

9 SILVAGNI GUGLIELMO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 38"3

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI C

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 VASSALLO MATTEO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 22"7

2 ABBATE MAURO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 22"8

3 ZANGARI NICOLÒ PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 24"4

4 DE PAOLIS NICOLÒ PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 24"8

5 RUZZA FRANCESCO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 25"0

6 SANTILLO GIUSEPPE SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 26"3

7 TUCCERI FILIPPO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 26"6

8 CASINELLI NICOLAS SPORT FLY SORA 2014 27"1

9 RONCONE ANDREA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 29"6

10 MOSCARELLA GIUSEPPE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 31"4



                 50M STILE FEMMINE ANNO 2013/12/11…04

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 VERDONE MARIA GRAZIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 42"6

2 TORRICE GRETA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 52"6

3 DEL VECCHIO SARA SPORT FLY SORA 2013 54"3

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 CERRONI VIOLA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 41"4

2 CONTI ARIANNA SPORT FLY SORA 2012 42"1

3 D'AVINO GAIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 43"9

4 SARDELLITTI SARA SPORT FLY SORA 2012 46"3

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 VETRELLA ALESSANDRA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 36"6

2 BALDASSARRE GAIA SPORT FLY SORA 2011 37"8

3 ALONZI SOFIA SPORT FLY SORA 2011 40"6

4 SANTANGELO CLAUDIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 41"8

5 ALONZI SOFIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 42"1

6 FIASCA MARICA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 42"3

7 CASERTANO MARIA CRISTINA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 43"6

8 ALONZI SARA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 44"8

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 POMPONIO ILARIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2010 36"7

2 ERAMO LUCREZIA SPORT FLY SORA 2010 38"6

3 GRIECO ELENA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 39"1

4 MORETTI SOFIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2010 39"6

5 CASCHERA GIORGIA SPORT FLY SORA 2010 43"7

CATEGORIA RAGAZZI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 SANSONE CATERINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2009 36"4

2 VENTURI GINEVRA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2008 39"1

3 DEL GIUDICE GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 41"9



CATEGORIA JUNIOR/CADETTI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 ANTENUCCI MARTINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 36"2

2 SALVATORE GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 36"6

3 GIFFI VALENTINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 37"0

4 CIAFFONE DIANA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 38"5

5 DI GIANFILIPPO ANTONIETTA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 38"6

6 GIORDANI GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 39"7

7 DI MATTIA CATERINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2004 40"4

8 CAROSELLI GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 47"7

D'ADDARIO FEDERICA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2005 ASS

                   50M STILE MASCHI ANNO 2013/12/11/…05

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 TAVOLARIO GENNARO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 40"6

2 DI VITO SIMONE SPORT FLY SORA 2013 43"9

3 SERRA ALBERTO SPORT FLY SORA 2013 45"7

4 GRADINI MATTEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 58"4

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DE ROSA NICOLO' SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 37"3

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 PELAGALLI PIERFRANCESCO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 42"8

2 GIFFI FEDERICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 43"6

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 POSITO LEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 35"9

2 PECCHIA MATTEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 41"9

CATEGORIA RAGAZZI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 RANIERI PAOLO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 33"4

2 MANETTA FEDERICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 37"6

3 MANNI SIMONE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 37"6

4 BATTISTA LORENZO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2009 42"9



CATEGORIA JUNIOR

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DE PAOLIS DAVIDE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 29"4

2 GLOGOVETAN DAVIDE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 31"5

3 RECCHIA FRANCESCO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 33"2

4 BABBO NICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 41"0

ASS VALENTE LEONARDO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 ASS

                      25M STILE FEMMINE ANNO 2016/15/14

CATEGORIA GIOVANISSIMI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 FACCHINI GIULIA SPORT FLY SORA 2016 28"5

2 DE PAOLIS CAROLA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 32"3

3 CUOMO MICHELA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2016 32"4

4 PELLEGRINI ISABELLA SPORT FLY SORA 2016 40"1

5 PASCAZI GINEVRA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 40"3

CATEGORIA ALLIEVI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 TAGLIAFERRI NOEMI SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 23"4

1 DI SARRA MAIA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 23"4

3 ABBATE LAVINIA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 23"7

4 MELARA CAROL PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 24"6

5 CONGIONTI GINEVRA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 26"1

6 FRANCHI VIOLA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 27"9

7 MORETTI GRETA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 31"8

8 CIFONI MARGHERITA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 33"1

9 NERI CAROL GRACE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 33"8

10 REA EMMA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 33"9

11 OCCHIUZZI MARTA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 57"9
BUTTARAZZI EMMA SPORT FLY SORA 2015 ASS

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI C

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DIAMANTI CARLOTTA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 21"7

2 VENDITTI VIRGINIA SPORT FLY SORA 2014 22"6

3 PALADINO NOEMI SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 22"6

4 D'AVINO GIORGIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 24"5

5 ALONZI ALICE SPORT FLY SORA 2014 25"5

6 DE GREGORIO GRETA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 25"6

7 CALDARONI ANNASOLE SPORT FLY SORA 2014 26"7

8 FERRI REBECCA SPORT FLY SORA 2014 29"2

9 MICHETTI MAILA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 40"9



                       25M STILE MASCHI ANNO 2016/15/14

CATEGORIA GIOVANISSIMI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 TRAVAINI AUGUSTO SPORT FLY SORA 2016 27"5

2 TUCCERI PAOLO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2016 35"5

3 HENDI KARIM SPORT FLY SORA 2016 35"8

CATEGORIA ALLIEVI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 CAPRARO LORENZO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 21"4

2 GRADINI DANIELE SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 24"7

3 MEZZONE CRISTIAN SPORT FLY SORA 2015 27"3

4 STATI CRISTIAN PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 27"8

5 PASQUALI LEONARDO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2015 29"3

6 DE MICHELIS AARON PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 33"4

7 TRAVI FRANCESCO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 35"2

8 MAGGI EDOARDO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 35"8

9 SILVAGNI GUGLIELMO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2015 38"6

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI C

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 ABBATE MAURO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 18"8

2 DE PAOLIS NICOLÒ PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 19"7

3 ZANGARI NICOLÒ PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 20"4

4 CASINELLI NICOLAS SPORT FLY SORA 2014 21"0

5 VASSALLO MATTEO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 21"0

6 RUZZA FRANCESCO SPORT FLY SORA 2014 21"9

7 TUCCERI FILIPPO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 25"8

8 SANTILLO GIUSEPPE SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 26"2

9 MOSCARELLA GIUSEPPE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2014 27"5

10 RONCONE ANDREA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2014 29"9



                         50M DORSO FEMMINE ANNO 2013/12/11…04

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 VERDONE MARIA GRAZIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 50"7

2 TORRICE GRETA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 1'03"7

3 DEL VECCHIO SARA SPORT FLY SORA 2013 1'05"6

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 CERRONI VIOLA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 51"2

2 CONTI ARIANNA SPORT FLY SORA 2012 51"9

3 D'AVINO GAIA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 54"0

4 SARDELLITTI SARA SPORT FLY SORA 2012 58"0

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 BALDASSARRE GAIA SPORT FLY SORA 2011 44"7

2 ALONZI SOFIA SPORT FLY SORA 2011 46"0

3 VETRELLA ALESSANDRA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 47"6

4 SANTANGELO CLAUDIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 47"9

5 ALONZI SOFIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 48"5

6 ALONZI SARA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 53"0

7 CASERTANO MARIA CRISTINA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 57"2

FIASCA MARICA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 SQ

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 ERAMO LUCREZIA SPORT FLY SORA 2010 44"2

2 GRIECO ELENA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 44"3

3 POMPONIO ILARIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2010 47"8

4 MORETTI SOFIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2010 49"6

5 CASCHERA GIORGIA SPORT FLY SORA 2010 53"1

CATEGORIA RAGAZZI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 SANSONE CATERINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2009 40"6

2 VENTURI GINEVRA SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2008 47"0

3 DEL GIUDICE GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 49"1



CATEGORIA JUNIOR/CADETTI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 GIFFI VALENTINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 42"7

2 DI MATTIA CATERINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2004 44"7

3 CIAFFONE DIANA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 45"3

4 SALVATORE GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 46"2

5 GIORDANI GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 47"0

6 ANTENUCCI MARTINA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 47"8

7 DI GIANFILIPPO ANTONIETTA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 48"1

8 CAROSELLI GIULIA PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 53"4

                        50M DORSO MASCHI ANNO 2013/12/11…05

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DI VITO SIMONE SPORT FLY SORA 2013 49"5

2 TAVOLARIO GENNARO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 51"4

3 SERRA ALBERTO SPORT FLY SORA 2013 54"0

4 GRADINI MATTEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2013 1'03"8

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI B2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 DE ROSA NICOLO' SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2012 45"9

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A1

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 GIFFI FEDERICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 53"2

2 PELAGALLI PIERFRANCESCO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2011 53"4

MORGANTE MANUEL PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2011 ASS

CATEGORIA ESORDIENTI A2

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 POSITO LEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 41"6

2 PECCHIA MATTEO SPORTING CLUB CASSINO 2010 51"5

CATEGORIA RAGAZZI

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 RANIERI PAOLO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 43"5

2 MANETTA FEDERICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 44"7

3 MANNI SIMONE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2008 47"9

4 BATTISTA LORENZO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2009 50"7

CATEGORIA JUNIOR

POS. ATLETA SOCIETA' ANNO TEMPO

1 GLOGOVETAN DAVIDE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 36"9

2 DE PAOLIS DAVIDE PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 37"0

3 RECCHIA FRANCESCO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2007 45"5

4 BABBO NICO PINGUINO NUOTO AVEZZANO 2006 55"1



STAFFETTA 4X25 MX/SL ANNI 2016/15/14

POS. SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 SORA 1 1'25"6

2 PINGUINO 1 1'34"9

3 CASSINO1 1'35"0

4 SORA 2 1'37"0

5 SORA 3 1'48"6

6 CASSINO2 1'50"3

7 PINGUINO 2 1'59"1

STAFFETTA 4X50 MX/SL ANNI 2013/….04

POS. SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 PINGUINO 2'25"1

2 SPORTING CASSINO 1 2'39"5

3 SPORTING CASSINO 2 2'47"0

4 SORA 2'51"4

STAFFETTA 4X50 SL FEMMINE ANNI 2013/….04

POS. SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 PINGUINO 1 2'30"4

2 PINGUINO 2 2'34"4

3 SORA 1 3'13"1


